Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Уфа (347)229-48-12
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04

Device
Migration Path
UltraScale+ Device Ordering Information
Page 7
E = Extended (Tj = 0°C to +110°C(1))
I = Industrial (Tj = –40°C to +100°C)
Important: Verify all data in this document with the device data sheets.
Notes:
1. For more details on 110°C operation, see the Ordering Information section in DS890, UltraScale Architecture and Product Overview
F: Lid
L: Lid SSI
B: Lidless
S: Lidless Stiffener
H: Overhang SSI
I: Overhang Lidless Stiffener
V: RoHS 6/6
G: RoHS 6/6
w/ Exemption 15
Package
Designator
Speed Grade
-1 = Slowest
-L1 = Low Power
-2 = Mid
-L2 = Low Power
-3 = Fastest
Footprint
Temperature
Grade
(E, I)
Package
Pin Count
-1 F L V A # E
Commercial
Grade
UltraScaleV: Virtex
K: Kintex
A: Artix
Value
Index
XC V U
Denotes
UltraScale+
Device
P#
F: Flip-Chip
(1.0mm)
S: Flip-Chip
(0.8mm)
V: Flip-Chip
(0.92mm)
U: InFO
(0.5mm)
Device Name Device Attributes
XMP103 (v2.2)
Disclaimer and Attribution
The information contained herein is for informational purposes only and is subject to change without notice. While every precaution has been taken in the